Mr.Kushal Radheshyam Soni 2.Mr. Vidyasagar Vishnu Vartak 3. Mr.Ashok Kumar
Vedprakash Sharma 4.Mr. Radheshyam Bhawarlal Soni 5.Mr. Suyog Diwakar Pandit 6.
Mrs.Chaitali Suyog Pandit to repay the amount in Cash Credit A/c, Mortgage Loan A/c, Loan
A/cs and WCTL A/c totaling - Rs. 9,76,25,171/-/- (Rupees: Nine Crore Seventy Six Lakh
Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy One Only) as on 31.10.2022 together with
further interest, expenses, costs, charges thereon with effect from 01.11.2022 till the date of
payment within 60 days from the date of notice.
Pursuant to Assignment Agreement dated 04.01.2022 ASREC (India) Ltd., has acquired the

[...]

said rules on 12th day of February,2026
The Borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the
property and any dealings with such property will be subject to the charge of the ASREC India
Limited, for an amount totally aggregating to Rs. 9,76,25,171/-/- (Rupees: Nine Crore
Seventy Six Lakh Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy One Only) together with
further interest expenses, costs, charges, etc.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-Section 8 of Section13 of the Act, in
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

[Under Rule 8(1) Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]